

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 9454/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in WPC  
No.3848/2010, dated 15/03/2012 in RP No.58/2012 of The HIGH COURT  
OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABI SANKAR PATRO AND ORS Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10547 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10559 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10604 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10611 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10617 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10642 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10655 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10797 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10832 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10844 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10871 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10872 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10873 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11047 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9466 of 2012  
with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    Raju    Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms.    C.K.    Sucharita, Adv.  
   Ms.    Rumi    Chanda, Adv.  
   Ms.    C.K.    Sucharita

For Respondent(s)            Mr.    M.N.Krishnamamani, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Umesh Chandra Mohanty, Adv.  
   Mr.    S.K.Patri, Adv.  
   Mr.    P.K.Pattanaik, Adv.  
   Mr.    Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. K.N.Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the oral prayer made by Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, we direct addition of All India Council of Technical Education and University Grants Commission as party respondents to these special leave petitions. Amended cause-title shall be filed by Mr. Raju Ramachandran within one week with complete addresses of the newly added respondents.

Issue notice to the respondents including newly added party respondents except those who have already appeared on caveat returnable within four weeks in the special leave petitions as also the application for condonation of delay.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master