

J

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4108/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in LPA No.1114 of 2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH CHANDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for permission to correct typographical errors in the body of the special leave petition.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the case is adjourned for two weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master
| |

ITEM NO.34/1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4147/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in CWP No.2206/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNSHI RAM JAKHAR AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivam Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ruby Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated 6.11.2012 passed by the Division Bench of the Punjab and Haryana High Court in Writ Petition No.2206 of 2009.

After arguing the case for some time and realising that the Court is not inclined to entertain his challenge to the impugned order, learned counsel made a request that he may be permitted to withdraw the special leave petition.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|