

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9495/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in LPA No.1774/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDI RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

This matter is similar to S.L.P. (C) Nos.35793-35796 of  
2012. Since notice is issued in those special leave petitions,  
issue notice in this special leave petition also.

Tag this petition with S.L.P. (C) Nos.35793-35796 of  
2012.

Until further orders, the reversion order dated 31st  
December, 2012, passed against the petitioner(s), shall remain  
stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master