

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9495/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2012 in LPA No.1774/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDI RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohtan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place this petition before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Ranjan Gogoi is not a Member.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master