

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7390/2013(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in CWP No.12909/ 2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INSTITUTION OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7396 of 2013
(With application for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date:15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Bhadauria, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPermission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Heard Mr. Salve, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf
of the petitioner.

-2-

Issue notice returnable in six weeks. In the meanwhile there
will be interim stay of paragraphs 208 to 213 of the impugned judgment
passed by the High Court.

To be listed along with SLP(C) Nos.35793-35796/2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER