

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 9128-9152/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in LPA Nos.1604 to 1610 of 2010, LPA No.1612/2010,LPA No.1614/2010,CWP No.5021/2010, LPA No.649/2011, LPA No.999/2011, LPA No.1078/2011, LPA No.1100/2011, LPA No.1101/2011, LPA No.1105/2011, LPA No.1164/ 2011, LPA No.1173/2011, LPA No.1225/2011, LPA No.1337/2011, LPA No.1342/2011, CWP No.17108/2007, CWP No.13510/2011 and LPA No.471/2012 dated 21/11/2012 in CWP No.8458/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJIV GILL & ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VIT. NIGAM LTD.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-25 for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date:01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Tewari,Adv.  
Ms. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.  
Delay condoned. Issue notice.  
To be tagged with SLP(C) No.35793-35796/2012. Petitioners are at liberty to take out appropriate civil applications.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER