

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36487/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in
LPA No. 1627/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

SURESH CHANDER NEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date : 18/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Such
the
Signature Not Verified

Taken on board.
It is directed that if any appointment is made
pursuant to the advertisement dated 18.6.2014,
appointment shall be subject to the decision in
special leave petition.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2014.07.19
14:07:57 IST
Reason:

I.A. No.3 of 2014 is disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master