

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19807-19808/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010  
in WPC No. 3848/2010,15/03/2012 in RP No. 58/2012 passed by the  
High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.&amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABI SANKAR PATRO AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and intervention and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19812-19813/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19814-19815/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19820-19821/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19824-19825/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19826-19827/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19828-19829/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19830-19831/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19834-19835/2012

Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.07.19

12:25:57 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 19836-19837/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19838-19839/2012  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 19840-19841/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19842-19843/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19848-19849/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19851-19852/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 18/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Ch. Mohanty,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Pattanaik,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Priti Kumari,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Mudgil,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli,Adv.

Mr. Praatyush K. Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Subodh Kr. Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Some of the respondents have not filed any counter affidavit so far despite opportunities granted for the purpose. Learned counsel appearing for them prays for and is granted four weeks' time finally to file their counter affidavits, subject to payment

3

of Rs.5000/- as costs in each case, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Advocate-On-Records welfare fund within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners within four weeks from the date the counter affidavits have been filed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER