



translation and permission to delete of Proforma Respondents.

It is further submitted that notice in SLP (C) Nos. 35793-35796 of 2012 Entitled Vijay Kumar & Ors. Versus Kartar Singh & Ors. arising out of relied upon order was directed on 7.12.2012 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Patnaik and Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.L. Gokhale. SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 7.12.2012 is enclosed herewith). Main Matter SLP (C) Nos. 19807-19808 of 2012.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS