

Listed on: 14.09.2015

Court No.: R-2

Item No.115

**Section XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19807- 19808 OF  
2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

**Orissa Lift Irrigation Corp. Ltd. & Ors.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**Rabi Sankar Patro and Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 when the court was pleased to pass the Order. (Copy of the same has been annexed herewith.)

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that in pursuance of the order quoted above, Secretary, Ministry of Human Resources Development, Government of India New Delhi has been impleaded as party respondent No. 7 in the memo of parties and the cause title has been amended accordingly.

It is further submitted that show cause notice was issued to Respondent No. 7 (Secretary, Ministry of Human Resources Development) through regd. A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from Respondent No. 7 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 7.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv, (214 New Lawyers' Chambers)
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (114, R.K, Jain Lawyers' Chambers)
3. Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv. (Bar Association)
4. Mr. Kedarnath Tripathy, Adv. (Bar Association)
5. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv. (Bar Association)
6. Mr. Mrutyunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv. (Bar Association)
7. Mr. Vikash Singh Jangra, Adv. (110, CKD Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR