

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19807-19808/2012

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RABI SANKAR PATRO AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 14686/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Ch. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli,Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 19807-19808/2012

Issue notice to Respondent No.7 with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) No. 14686/2014

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Id. Counsel shall file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 5.

List again on 14.12.2015.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG