

SLP (C) No. 14686 OF 2014

It is submitted that there are five respondents. Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Advocate Counsel for the Respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent No. 4 is common in SLP (C) 19807-19808 of 2012 is represented by Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate but he has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance in the instant matter and service of the same may be treated as complete on Respondent No. 4 in this matter. Neither A.D. cards nor unservice covers containing show cause notices have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 & 5.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 & 5.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 10th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. (214, New Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (114, R.K. Jain, Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Bar Asson.)
4. Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv. (110, CKD Chambers)
5. Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv. (Bar Asson.)
6. Ms. Usha Nandini V, Adv. (57, Lawyer's Chambers)
7. Mr. Mirtunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv. (Bar Asson.)
8. Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv. (Bar Asson.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3