

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19807-19808/2012

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABI SANKAR PATRO AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14686/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Umesh Chandra Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr.Apoorv Kurup,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.12.14
16:40:05 TLT
Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....2

ITEM NO.14

-2-

SLP(C) No. 19807-19808/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.7 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned Ld.Standing counsel representing the Union of India.
SLP(C) No.14686/2014

The respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in

respect of respondent Nos.1 & 5 within four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List the matter again on 21.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB