

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14686/2014

ASWINI KUMAR DAS ADHIKARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN DISTANCE EDUCATION COUNCIL &ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Harkauli,Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rathi,Adv.

Mr. Himanshi Andley,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per letter of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner respondent No.1 is not in existence. Hence the Ld.Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps to amend the cause title.

List again on 25.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar