

Chamber Matter

Listed on :

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10

(Application for impleadment as party respondent)

IN

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 19807-19808,
OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

Orissa Lift Irrigation Corporation Ltd. & Ors. Etc.

...Petitioners

Versus

Sri Rabi Sankar Patro & Ors. Etc.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate has on 15.7.2016 filed application for impleadment to implead applicant (Union of India) as party respondent which is registered as I.A. Nos. 9-10. (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP paper-books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

The applications in matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of July, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR