

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9-10/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s).19807-19808/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010  
in WPC No. 3848/2010 15/03/2012 in RP No. 58/2012 passed by the  
High Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABI SANKAR PATRO AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(for impleadment)

Date : 16/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. V.C.Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Apporv Kurup,Adv. (for UGC)

Ms. Reena Pandey,Adv  
Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.  
Mr. G.S.Makkar,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Anil Soni,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Vara Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Vriti Jindal,Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On consent of the parties, the application for  
impleadment is allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER