

Listed on : 02.01.2017

Court No. 4  
Section XI-A

Item No.58

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 19807-19808,  
19851-19852, 19812-19813, 19820-19821, 19826-19827, 19834-19835, 19836-19837,  
19838-19839, 19844-19845, 19848-19849, 19814-19815, 19824-19825, 19828-19829,  
19830-19831, 19840-19841, 19842-19843 OF 2012 AND 14686 OF 2014**

**WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

**Orissa Lift Irrigation Corporation Ltd. & Ors. Etc.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**Sri Rabi Sankar Patro & Ors. Etc.**

**....Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Two weeks' time is granted to learned ASG to file affidavit. One week's time is granted to the petitioners to file response thereof.**

**List the matters after three weeks.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of order quoted above, no documents have been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR