

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 19807-19808/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010
in WPC No. 3848/2010 15/03/2012 in RP No. 58/2012 passed by the
High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABI SANKAR PATRO AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35793-35796/2012

(With appln. for amendment of memo of parties and application for
Permission to File Contempt Petition and directions and impleadment
and impleadment as party respondent and permission to file
additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37028/2012

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37957/2012

(With appln. for impleadment as party respondent and impleadment as
petitioner and and permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38211/2012

(With appln. for deletion of proforma respondents and impleadment
and impleadment as party respondent and permission to appear and
argue in person and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38220/2012

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 38230/2012

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 38458/2012

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 38846/2012

(WITH appln. For withdrawal of SLP)

SLP(C) No. 4108/2013

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9495/2013

(With appln. For permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11799/2013

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12244/2013

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and directions and permission to file additional documents and pleading addl. facts & taking on record additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14933/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15283/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15329/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 17003/2013

(With appln. for impleadment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 17004/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 17005/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 17006/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 17416/2013

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20658-20682/2013

(With appln. For permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36487/2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 14686/2014

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 19834-19835/2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19820-19821/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19812-19813/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19838-19839/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19836-19837/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19840-19841/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19830-19831/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19842-19843/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19851-19852/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19848-19849/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19824-19825/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19826-19827/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19814-19815/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 19828-19829/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 31487-31494/2014
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11793-11794/2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and seeking permission to bring additional facts and stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 194-197/2016 In SLP(C) No. 35793-35796/2012
SLP(C) No. 914/2014

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umesh Chandra Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Pattaniks, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kanwar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Dr. Gajender Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N. S. Nadkarni, ASG.

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Attery, Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. S. Vijay Kanth, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Apporv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jyant K. Sud, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG - Punjab.

Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. E. Pramjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Dv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Respondent-in-person, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Dv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 11.04.2017.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR. P. A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER