

1

ITEM NO.65
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19807-19808/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010
in WPC No. 3848/2010, 15/03/2012 in RP No. 58/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

RABI SANKAR PATRO AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19834-19835/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19820-19821/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19812-19813/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19838-19839/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19836-19837/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19840-19841/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19830-19831/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19842-19843/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19851-19852/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19824-19825/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19826-19827/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19814-19815/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19828-19829/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19848-19849/2012

(WITH Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14686/2014

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2012

(WITH Office Report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(U.G.C.) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

(JRN Raj.V.Univ.) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kunwar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumr, Adv.

Mr. S. Vijay Kanth, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

(UOI) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni,ASG

Ms. V. Mohana,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker,Adv.

(HRD) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Ms. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rukani Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Kreeti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bohde, adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
(R-1) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Umesh Ch. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
(AICTE) Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nicotpal Sharma, adv .

3

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Himani Andley, Adv.
Mr. Elangbam Premjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the matter but the hearing is not complete.

The matter remains part-heard.

Having regard to the nature of the issue involved in this matter, we request Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel, to assist the Court as amicus.

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the paper book(s) to learned amicus.

List for further consideration on Monday, the 3rd July,

2017 at 2 p.m.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER