

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal NO(s).17869-17870 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s). 19807-19808/2012)

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABI SANKAR PATRO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO(s). 17871-17872 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19851-19852/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s) 17899-17900 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19848-19849/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s). 17897-17898 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19842-19843/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s). 17895-17896 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19844-19845/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s). 17879-17880 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19824-19825/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s).17885-17886 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19828-19829/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s).17881-17882 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19814-19815/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s).17883-17884 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19830-19831/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s).17893-17894 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19840-19841/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s).17877-17878 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19826-19827/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s). 17889-17890 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19838-19839/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s). 17875-17876 of 2017
(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19812-19813/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s).17873-17874 of 2017

(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19820-19821/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s). 17887-17888 of 2017

(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19834-19835/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s). 17891-17892 of 2017

(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).19836-19837/2012) (XI -A)

Civil Appeal NO(s).17901 of 2017

(Arising out of SLP (C)No(s).14686/2014 (XI -A)

Date : 03-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Mr. Vikas Shukla,Adv.
Mr. A.C. Boxipatro,Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Anil Soni,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. U.C. Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Patnaik,Adv.
Mr. Kumr Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. B.N.Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Adarsh Kumar Goel and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment appeals are disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed common reportable Judgment in Item NO(s).1501 and 1502 is placed on the file)