

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.11477/2019 in Civil Appeal Nos.17869-17870/2017

ORISSA LIFT IRRIGATION CORP.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABI SANKAR PATRO &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.11477/2019 - For appropriate orders/directions; IA No.11467/2019 - For intervention/impleadment, IA No.11474/2019 - For permission to file application for Direction, IA No.32515/2019 - For permission to file application for impleadment; IA Diary No.61596/2019 - For impleadment; IA Diary No.61610/2019 - For direction; IA Diary No.63837/2019 - For impleadment; and, IA Diary No.63839/2019 - For direction)

Date : 26-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Ramya Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Capoor, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR  
Mr. S. Vijaykanth, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, learned senior counsel submits that Interlocutory Application No.11477 of 2019 be allowed to be withdrawn with liberty to challenge the order dated 05.12.2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi in Writ Petition (Civil) No.3142/2018.

Application is allowed to be withdrawn and without expressing any opinion on the merits, liberty, as prayed for, is granted.

Pending application(s) impleadment/direction etc. are rejected.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER